D. Quarterly Report for Filings – October 2019 through December 2019

Date Received	City or Municipality	Resolution/ Ordinance #	Description
10-01-2019	Town of Southwest Ranches	2019-059	Supporting the Fourth Amendment to the Interlocal agreement for creation of the Broward Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO), but respectfully requesting that the amendment does not go into effect until and unless all member cities be granted an equal vote; directing the town Clerk to send a certified copy of this Resolution to all affected parties; and providing for an effective date.
10-01-2019	Town of Southwest Ranches	2019-062	Urging its Congressional leaders, the Federal Aviation Administration and the Broward County Board of County Commissioners to minimize the Commercial Air Traffic over the Town of Southwest Ranches and to maximize the altitude of Commercial Air Traffic over the Town of Southwest Ranches approaching and departing from the Fort Lauderdale — Hollywood International Airport; and providing for an effective date.